

**AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. SMITH OF TEXAS
TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 6429**

Page 1, line 12, strike “2013” and insert “2014”.

Page 2, line 16, strike “2013,” and insert “2014,”.

Page 2, line 23, strike “2013” and insert “2014”.

Page 3, line 2, strike “2013” and insert “2014”.

Page 3, line 5, strike “2013.” and insert “2014.”.

Page 3, line 7, strike “2014,” and insert “2015,”.

Page 3, line 14, strike “2014” and insert “2015”.

Page 3, line 18, strike “2014” and insert “2015”.

Page 3, line 21, strike “2014.” and insert “2015.”.

Page 3, line 23, strike “2015,” and insert “2016,”.

Page 4, line 6, strike “2015” and insert “2016”.

Page 4, line 11, strike “2014” and insert “2015”.

Page 4, line 17, strike “2015.” and insert “2016.”.

Page 4, line 19, strike “2015” and insert “2016”.

Page 4, line 22, strike “2015.” and insert “2016.”.

Page 4, line 24, strike “2016,” and insert “2017,”.

Page 5, line 7, strike “2016” and insert “2017”.

Page 5, line 12, strike “2015” and insert “2016”.

Page 5, line 18, strike “2016.” and insert “2017.”.

Page 5, line 23, strike “2016.” and insert “2017.”.

Page 16, line 3, strike “2017,” and insert “2018,”.

Page 17, line 7, strike “2012,” and insert “2013,”.

Page 17, line 9, add at the end the following:
“Nothing in the preceding sentence shall be construed to prohibit the Secretary of Homeland Security from accepting before such date petitions under section 204(a)(1)(F) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 U.S.C. 1154(a)(1)(F)) relating to alien beneficiaries qualifying under paragraph (6) or (7) of section 203(b) of such Act (8 U.S.C. 1153(b)) (as added by this section).”.

Page 18, line 16, strike “2012,” and insert “2013,”.

Page 19, beginning on line 17, strike “the date of the enactment of this Act” and insert “October 1, 2013,”.

Page 22, beginning on line 24, strike “the date of the enactment of this Act” and insert “October 1, 2013,”.

Page 24, beginning on line 10, strike “the date of the enactment of this Act” and insert “October 1, 2013,”.

Page 24, beginning on line 14, strike “the date of the enactment of this Act;” and insert “such date;”.

Page 24, beginning on line 18, strike “the date of the enactment of this Act.” and insert “such date.”.

Page 24, after line 19, insert the following:

1 **SEC. 7. EXTENSION OF GUARANTEE FEES FOR GOVERN-**
2 **MENT-SPONSORED HOUSING ENTERPRISES**
3 **AND FHA.**

4 (a) GSEs.—Subsection (f) of section 1327 of the
5 Housing and Community Development Act of 1992 (12
6 U.S.C. 4547) is amended by striking “October 1, 2021”
7 and inserting “October 1, 2022”.

8 (b) FHA.—Subsection (b) of section 402 of the Tem-
9 porary Payroll Tax Cut Continuation Act of 2011 (Public
10 Law 112–78; 125 Stat. 1289) is amended by striking “Oc-
11 tober 1, 2021” and inserting “October 1, 2022”.

